

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6758 OF 1999

MUTHUKUMARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGANATHA EASWARA BHOOPATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 02/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. for

No.1

Mr. K.B.Sounder Rajan, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 states that Shri K.B. Sounder Rajan, Advocate-on-record for respondent No.1 has been elevated as Member(J) of the Allahabad Bench of the Central Administrative Tribunal. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1 returnable after four weeks to make alternative arrangement.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master