

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6758 OF 1999

Muthukumaran  
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Naganatha Easwara Bhoopathy & Anr.  
Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 2nd of March, 2005, on being brought to our notice that Mr. K.B.

Sounder Rajan, Advocate on record for the respondent has been elevated as a  
Member (Judicial) to the Allahabad Bench of the Central Administrative

Tribunal, we ordered fresh notice to respondent no.1. It appears from the record

that notice was despatched by the office on 9th of March, 2005 to Respondent

No.1, but office report has not been prepared to know whether the respondent

has been served or not. Office to report service position.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)  
ati Arora)  
Court Master  
Court Master

(Phoolan W