

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6758 OF 1999

MUTHUKUMARAN
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

NAGANATHA EASWARA BHOOPATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Senior Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sree Narayan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have perused the Office Report.

As per the office report service for Respondent No.1 was taken dasti and the A.D. has been received with the signature but without any support of the affidavit.

So far as Respondent No.2 is concerned, the service has already been effected but no body has appeared.

Counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice on Respondent No.1. He prays for four weeks time to do the needful. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master Court Master