

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6758 OF 1999

MUTHUKUMARAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAGANATHA EASWARA BHOOPATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Senior Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6758 OF 1999

MUTHUKUMARAN

Appellant(s)

Versus

NAGANATHA EASWARA BHOOPATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. The same is  
accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,  
October 4, 2007.